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ANSWERED ON:27.04.2000
RETIREMENT AGE OF INDIAN AIRLINES EMPLOYEES
BHAWANA GAWALI (PATIL)

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indian Airlines is likely to incur crores of rupees due to lowering or retirement age of its employees from 60 to 58 years;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of officials likely to retire annually on account of lowering the retirement age?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION

(SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a) and (b): No, Sir. Indian Airlines is likely to save an amount of Rs.193 crores over the period of five years commencing from the year
2000-01 on account of net saving in pay and allowances due to rolling back of retirement age from 60 to 58 years.

(c): 859 employees of Indian Airlines have already been retired by 31st March,2000 as a result of reduction in the age of superannuation in the company. Another 562 employees will retire by 31st March,2001.
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